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THE LUTHERAN WORLD FEDERATION

LUTHERISCHER WELTBUND - FEDERACION LUTERANA MUNDIAL - FEDERATION LUTHERIENNE MONDIALE

Gossner Evangelical Lutheran Church
Attn. John Bodra, General Secretary
Ranchi —834001

Bihar

INDIA

November 8" 1999

Re: DMD 1850 Women’s Centre cum Adivasi Girls’ Hostel

Dear Mr. Bodra,

Thank you for your letter dated September 17* and the enclosed 4 audited reports on the
foreign contributions 01/04/95 through to 31/03/99 and your letter dated October 28" 1999,
As a follow-up of Ms Stasius’ letter dated August 18™ and your letter dated August 3™ I am
now instructing our finance department to transfer US$ 4,900 to your account.

Please confirm receipt of the transfer by completing the enclosed receipt form and by
enclosing copy of the bank advice slip.

Total foreign contribution receipts are Rp. 7.69,160 from 2 LWF transfers and Rp. 10,000 in
the 1/4/98 to 31/3/99 period. What is the source of this last amount?

You have informed us about the local fundraising efforts to be completed March 2000. Is the
fundraising going according to expectations?

What about the results of approaching your bilateral contacts? We would be very happy to
receive assurance from you that the first floor can be completed.

When the local fundraising is contributing to the completion of the project, these funds will
probably not be registered in the audited accounts since these focus on the foreign
contributions only. How will you report on the (total: foreign and local) income and the
expenditures for the project? Would it be possible for A.S.Gupta to include such overview as
an appendix to his report?

As per 31/03/99 a balance was available of Rp. 48,685.49. The expected proceeds from this
transfer will be approx. Rp. 2,12,500. Will the sum of this enable you to completely finish the
ground floor? When would you expect the first floor to be completed and at what stage would
you like us to transfer our last installment amounting to US$ 7,100?
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1 look forward to receive your response.

Let me finalize this letter by wishing you and your staff a lot of joy, strength and wisdom in
the implementation of this project and all other work of the church.

Yours sincerely,

Drs. Jaap Schep
Secretary for Project Implementation and Monitoring
Department for Mission and Development

cc: Dr. Rajaratnam, UELCI
Rev. A. Jeyakumar, DSA/UELCI
Rt. Rev. C.S.R. Topno, Moderator
Mr. Umblan Sanga, Treasurer



